TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion from Georgia corporation to Delaware corporation

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Georgia-Pacific Corporation		12/31/2006	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Georgia-Pacific Corporation	
Street Address:	133 Peachtree St, NE	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30303	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1653020	PROPRINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)584-1461

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

404-652-4735 Phone:

Email: bfedwar@gapac.com Correspondent Name: Barbara Edwards Address Line 1: 133 Peachtree St, NE Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara F. Edwards
Signature:	/bfe/
Date:	05/12/2008

Total Attachments: 1

source=gpc ga to gpc de#page1.tif

REEL: 003776 FRAME: 0068

TRADEMARK

900106309

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:05 PM 12/27/2006 FILED 05:05 PM 12/27/2006 SRV 061191877 - 4275413 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is <u>Georgia</u> .
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is <u>Georgia</u> .
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is <u>September 22, 1927</u>
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Georgia-Pacific Corporation
5.)	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Georgia-Pacific Corporation
6.)	This conversion shall be effective at 12:00 p.m., EST, on December 29, 2006.
/5 /2	WITHNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the Day of December, A.D. 2006
	Name Stefanse Co. Simpson

LEGAL02/30195796v1

RECORDED: 05/12/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003776 FRAME: 0069